
2004 USMS NATIONAL 2 MILE CABLE CHAMPIONSHIP
EAGLE CREEK PARK

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA
JUNE 26, 2004

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  25 to  29 MEN
      Overall
Place  Place  Name                     Club             Sex Age  Pace     FINISH
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1      2  Adam Dawkins             ISF                M 28  21:07    42:14.3
    2     29  RJ Talyor                ISF                M 25  25:44    51:28.6

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  30 to  34 MEN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1     27  John Fero                GRIN               M 33  25:27    50:54.7
    2     38  Jeff Berridge            ISF                M 34  26:28    52:57.7
    3     68  Kenneth McGuire          MICH               M 33  31:07  1:02:14.5
    4     72  Scott Conner             ISF                M 33  32:37  1:05:14.5
    5     76  Willy Blumenthal         UNAT               M 31  33:35  1:07:11.8

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  35 to  39 MEN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1      3  Robbie Allen             SKY                M 38  21:12    42:24.4
    2      5  Mike Shaffer                                M 38  21:18    42:36.2
    3      7  Todd Mercer              ISF                M 37  21:30    43:00.3
    4     11  Bruce Hopson             SLAM               M 38  22:41    45:23.5
    5     35  Joseph Skoski            AMAM               M 37  26:14    52:29.9

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  40 to  44 MEN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1     10  Tim Hedrick              VCM                M 41  21:58    43:56.2
    2     13  Kurt Baron                                  M 40  22:49    45:39.9
    3     19  Robert Holmes                               M 41  24:00    48:01.5
    4     67  Paul Amundsen            UNAT               M 41  30:57  1:01:55.1

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  45 to  49 MEN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1      9  Jim Stewart              MINN               M 47  21:42    43:25.8
    2     14  Andy Seibt               IM                 M 46  22:51    45:42.5
    3     32  Bob Dickson              ISF                M 48  26:05    52:11.2
    4     40  Dale Long                ISF                M 49  27:21    54:43.5
    5     42  Rick Wiese                                  M 47  27:25    54:50.9
    6     44  Dan Biegel               GRIN               M 45  27:47    55:35.0
    7     47  Bill Miller              UNAT               M 46  28:11    56:23.3
    8     49  Craig Murray             SWOM               M 46  28:14    56:29.7
    9     54  Ronald Moore             INDY               M 45  28:48    57:36.8
   10     77  Craig Johnson            IM                 M 46  33:49  1:07:38.6
   11     78  Thierry Wilbrandt        ISF                M 48  34:08  1:08:16.8
   12     89  Donald Hewlett           ISF                M 48  40:29  1:20:58.0



AGE GROUP RESULTS:  50 to  54 MEN
      Overall
Place  Place  Name                     Club             Sex Age  Pace     FINISH
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1      1  Jim McConica             VCM                M 53  21:03    42:06.0 *NR
    2      4  Larry Krauser            INWM               M 51  21:16    42:33.9
    3      8  Larry Wood               HOTS               M 50  21:39    43:18.6
    4     22  Phil Dodson              IM                 M 51  24:23    48:47.7
    5     33  Jan Huneke               SWOM               M 50  26:08    52:17.7
    6     50  Eric Cartensen                              M 50  28:25    56:50.5
    7     60  William Jeppson          UNAT               M 51  29:17    58:35.8
    8     62  Greg Baker                                  M 51  29:31    59:03.3

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  55 to  59 MEN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1     23  William Cerny            UTAH               M 56  24:49    49:39.3
    2     34  John Derr                VCM                M 55  26:13    52:26.9
    3     59  Dick Sidner              NAST               M 55  29:16    58:32.7

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  60 to  64 MEN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1     21  Larry Raffaelli          VCM                M 61  24:15    48:31.5
    2     45  Ron Phlonski             MICH               M 60  27:56    55:52.2
    3     75  Larry Keaton                                M 60  33:07  1:06:14.3

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  65 to  69 MEN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1     55  George Brunstad          CONN               M 69  29:01    57:03.0

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  70 to  74 MEN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1     63  Robert Beach             SPM                M 73  29:37    59:15.2
    2     69  Fred Lehman              IM                 M 73  31:34  1:03:08.9
    3     81  Steve Mullins            IM                 M 71  35:01  1:10:02.3

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  80 to  84 MEN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1     86  Arthur Koblish           IM                 M 80  40:29  1:20:58.0



2004 USMS NATIONAL 2 MILE CABLE CHAMPIONSHIP
EAGLE CREEK PARK

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA
JUNE 26, 2004

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  19 to  24 WOMEN
      Overall
Place  Place  Name                     Club             Sex Age  Pace     FINISH
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1     39  Sarah White              ISF                W 19  26:55    53:50.3

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  25 to  29 WOMEN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1     12  Miram Nowak              MICH               W 27  22:49    45:38.0
    2     15  Kirstin Wilson           ISF                W 29  22:54    45:48.8
    3     31  Glenna Asmus             ISF                W 25  26:04    52:09.0

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  30 to  34 WOMEN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1      6  Nadine Day               IM                 W 34  21:19    42:39.1
    2     30  Jenny Double             ISF                W 32  25:46    51:33.7
    3     48  Elize Barclay            UNAT               W 30  28:11    56:23.6
    4     51  Tracy Knight             ISF                W 31  28:41    57:23.0
    5     52  Christy Jerman           UNAT               W 33  28:43    57:27.7
    6     64  Karen Wieser                                W 33  30:08  1:00:17.3
    7     65  Bridget Bailie           ISF                W 34  30:33  1:01:06.2

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  35 to  39 WOMEN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1     16  Heidi Williams           NCMS               W 35  22:56    45:52.1
    2     20  Victoria Rian            ISF                W 37  24:11    48:22.4
    3     24  Amy Krauss               ISF                W 36  25:14    50:29.0
    4     25  Ann O'Dea                ISF                W 38  25:25    50:51.2
    5     26  Melissa Kerker           ISF                W 39  25:26    50:53.5
    6     37  Kris Houchens            ISF                W 36  26:27    52:54.7
    7     41  Vicki Hedrick            VCM                W 39  27:22    54:45.0
    8     57  Kristy Lawson            UNAT               W 38  29:04    58:08.6
    9     66  Nancy Davidson           UNAT               W 39  30:48  1:01:36.2
   10     82  Kimberly Sue Edgar       UNAT               W 39  35:06  1:10:12.0

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  40 to  44 WOMEN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1     17  Marcia Cleveland         IM                 W 40  22:56    45:53.0
    2     36  Marci Casey              SKY                W 40  26:18    52:37.8
    3     53  Tina Myers               ISF                W 42  28:47    57:34.7
    4     56  Katherine McAteer        ISF                W 40  29:02    58:04.9
    5     79  Susan Culleiton          ISF                W 43  34:46  1:09:32.4



AGE GROUP RESULTS:  45 to  49 WOMEN
      Overall
Place  Place  Name                     Club             Sex Age  Pace     FINISH
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1     43  Pam Beck                 O*H*               W 47  27:36    55:12.7
    2     46  Cheryl Gettelfinger      ISF                W 46  28:00    56:00.4
    3     70  Barbara Delanois         IM                 W 48  31:36  1:03:12.3
    4     71  Karen Stille             GNY                W 45  31:57  1:03:55.8
    5     74  Jan Johnson              ISF                W 49  32:53  1:05:47.8

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  50 to  54 WOMEN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1     28  Joan Byrne               ISF                W 50  25:43    51:26.0
    2     58  Holly Lambert            ISF                W 50  29:11    58:22.0
    3     83  Sharon Keigher           SBM                W 51  35:13  1:10:27.3
    4     84  Beverly Travis           UNAT               W 52  35:51  1:11:43.6
    5     87  Marsha White             SMAC               W 53  40:29  1:20:58.0

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  55 to  59 WOMEN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1     18  Barbara Dunbar           SDSM               W 55  23:11    46:23.2 *NR
    2     61  Andrea Haines            DCM                W 56  29:20    58:41.5
    3     73  Barbara Larsen           ISF                W 56  32:50  1:05:40.4
    4     90  Susan Rockafellow        ISF                W 56  40:29  1:20:58.0
    5     91  Sue Cosper               ISF                W 55  40:29  1:20:58.1
    6     92  Carol Hall               ISF                W 56  40:29  1:20:58.1

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  65 to  69 WOMEN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1     80  Barbara Zaremski         VMST               W 67  34:47  1:09:34.1
    2     85  Laura Gogola             MICH               W 68  40:04  1:20:08.4

AGE GROUP RESULTS:  75 to  79 WOMEN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1     88  Lois Nochman             MICH               W 79  40:29  1:20:58.0



2004 USMS NATIONAL 2 MILE CABLE CHAMPIONSHIP
EAGLE CREEK PARK

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA
JUNE 26, 2004

OVERALL RESULTS:
Place    Age
Overall  Grp  Name                     Club             Sex Age  Pace     FINISH
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      1    1  Jim McConica             VCM                M 53  21:03    42:06.0
      2    1  Adam Dawkins             ISF                M 28  21:07    42:14.3
      3    1  Robbie Allen             SKY                M 38  21:12    42:24.4
      4    2  Larry Krauser            INWM               M 51  21:16    42:33.9
      5    2  Mike Shaffer             VCM                M 38  21:18    42:36.2
      6    1  Nadine Day               IM                 W 34  21:19    42:39.1
      7    3  Todd Mercer              ISF                M 37  21:30    43:00.3
      8    3  Larry Wood               HOTS               M 50  21:39    43:18.6
      9    1  Jim Stewart              MINN               M 47  21:42    43:25.8
     10    1  Tim Hedrick              VCM                M 41  21:58    43:56.2
     11    4  Bruce Hopson             SLAM               M 38  22:41    45:23.5
     12    1  Miram Nowak              MICH               W 27  22:49    45:38.0
     13    2  Kurt Baron               VCM                M 40  22:49    45:39.9
     14    2  Andy Seibt               IM                 M 46  22:51    45:42.5
     15    2  Kirstin Wilson           ISF                W 29  22:54    45:48.8
     16    1  Heidi Williams           NCMS               W 35  22:56    45:52.1
     17    1  Marcia Cleveland         IM                 W 40  22:56    45:53.0
     18    1  Barbara Dunbar           SDSM               W 55  23:11    46:23.2
     19    3  Robert Holmes            SKY                M 41  24:00    48:01.5
     20    2  Victoria Rian            ISF                W 37  24:11    48:22.4
     21    1  Larry Raffaelli          VCM                M 61  24:15    48:31.5
     22    4  Phil Dodson              IM                 M 51  24:23    48:47.7
     23    1  William Cerny            UTAH               M 56  24:49    49:39.3
     24    3  Amy Krauss               ISF                W 36  25:14    50:29.0
     25    4  Ann O'Dea                ISF                W 38  25:25    50:51.2
     26    5  Melissa Kerker           ISF                W 39  25:26    50:53.5
     27    1  John Fero                GRIN               M 33  25:27    50:54.7
     28    1  Joan Byrne               ISF                W 50  25:43    51:26.0
     29    2  RJ Talyor                ISF                M 25  25:44    51:28.6
     30    2  Jenny Double             ISF                W 32  25:46    51:33.7
     31    3  Glenna Asmus             ISF                W 25  26:04    52:09.0
     32    3  Bob Dickson              ISF                M 48  26:05    52:11.2
     33    5  Jan Huneke               SWOM               M 50  26:08    52:17.7
     34    2  John Derr                VCM                M 55  26:13    52:26.9
     35    5  Joseph Skoski            AMAM               M 37  26:14    52:29.9
     36    2  Marci Casey              SKY                W 40  26:18    52:37.8
     37    6  Kris Houchens            ISF                W 36  26:27    52:54.7
     38    2  Jeff Berridge            ISF                M 34  26:28    52:57.7
     39    1  Sarah White              ISF                W 19  26:55    53:50.3
     40    4  Dale Long                ISF                M 49  27:21    54:43.5
     41    7  Vicki Hedrick            VCM                W 39  27:22    54:45.0
     42    5  Rick Wiese               ISF                M 47  27:25    54:50.9
     43    1  Pam Beck                 O*H*               W 47  27:36    55:12.7
     44    6  Dan Biegel               GRIN               M 45  27:47    55:35.0
     45    2  Ron Phlonski             MICH               M 60  27:56    55:52.2
     46    2  Cheryl Gettelfinger      ISF                W 46  28:00    56:00.4
     47    7  Bill Miller              UNAT               M 46  28:11    56:23.3



Place    Age
Overall  Grp  Name                     Club             Sex Age  Pace     FINISH
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
     48    3  Elize Barclay            UNAT               W 30  28:11    56:23.6
     49    8  Craig Murray             SWOM               M 46  28:14    56:29.7
     50    6  Eric Cartensen           NAST               M 50  28:25    56:50.5
     51    4  Tracy Knight             ISF                W 31  28:41    57:23.0
     52    5  Christy Jerman           UNAT               W 33  28:43    57:27.7
     53    3  Tina Myers               ISF                W 42  28:47    57:34.7
     54    9  Ronald Moore             INDY               M 45  28:48    57:36.8
     55    1  George Brunstad          CONN               M 69  29:01    58:03.0
     56    4  Katherine McAteer        ISF                W 40  29:02    58:04.9
     57    8  Kristy Lawson            UNAT               W 38  29:04    58:08.6
     58    2  Holly Lambert            ISF                W 50  29:11    58:22.0
     59    3  Dick Sidner              NAST               M 55  29:16    58:32.7
     60    7  William Jeppson          UNAT               M 51  29:17    58:35.8
     61    2  Andrea Haines            DCM                W 56  29:20    58:41.5
     62    8  Greg Baker               NAST               M 51  29:31    59:03.3
     63    1  Robert Beach             SPM                M 73  29:37    59:15.2
     64    6  Karen Wieser             ISF                W 33  30:08  1:00:17.3
     65    7  Bridget Bailie           ISF                W 34  30:33  1:01:06.2
     66    9  Nancy Davidson           UNAT               W 39  30:48  1:01:36.2
     67    4  Paul Amundsen            UNAT               M 41  30:57  1:01:55.1
     68    3  Kenneth McGuire          MICH               M 33  31:07  1:02:14.5
     69    2  Fred Lehman              IM                 M 73  31:34  1:03:08.9
     70    3  Barbara Delanois         IM                 W 48  31:36  1:03:12.3
     71    4  Karen Stille             GNY                W 45  31:57  1:03:55.8
     72    4  Scott Conner             ISF                M 33  32:37  1:05:14.5
     73    3  Barbara Larsen           ISF                W 56  32:50  1:05:40.4
     74    5  Jan Johnson              ISF                W 49  32:53  1:05:47.8
     75    3  Larry Keaton             SKY                M 60  33:07  1:06:14.3
     76    5  Willy Blumenthal         UNAT               M 31  33:35  1:07:11.8
     77   10  Craig Johnson            IM                 M 46  33:49  1:07:38.6
     78   11  Thierry Wilbrandt        ISF                M 48  34:08  1:08:16.8
     79    5  Susan Culleiton          ISF                W 43  34:46  1:09:32.4
     80    1  Barbara Zaremski         VMST               W 67  34:47  1:09:34.1
     81    3  Steve Mullins            IM                 M 71  35:01  1:10:02.3
     82   10  Kimberly Sue Edgar       UNAT               W 39  35:06  1:10:12.0
     83    3  Sharon Keigher           SBM                W 51  35:13  1:10:27.3
     84    4  Beverly Travis           UNAT               W 52  35:51  1:11:43.6
     85    2  Laura Gogola             MICH               W 68  40:04  1:20:08.4
     86    1  Arthur Koblish           IM                 M 80  40:29  1:20:58.0
     87    5  Marsha White             SMAC               W 53  40:29  1:20:58.0
     88    1  Lois Nochman             MICH               W 79  40:29  1:20:58.0
     89   12  Donald Hewlett           ISF                M 48  40:29  1:20:58.0
     90    4  Susan Rockafellow        ISF                W 56  40:29  1:20:58.0
     91    5  Sue Cosper               ISF                W 55  40:29  1:20:58.1
     92    6  Carol Hall               ISF                W 56  40:29  1:20:58.1


